

Leshari Devi vs. Soma Devi & Ors.

**RSA No.39 of 2024**

19.03.2024 Present: Mr. Vedhant Ranta, Advocate, for the appellant.  
Mr. Narender Guleria, Advocate, for the respondents.

**CMP No.3114 of 2024**

Learned counsel for the respondents prays for  
and is granted two weeks' time to file reply. List thereafter.

**March 19, 2024**  
(subhash)

**(Sushil Kukreja)**  
Judge