

Leshari Devi Vs. Soma Devi & ors

RSA No. 39 of 2024

1.5.2024 Present: Mr. Vedhant Ranta, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Lovenesh Thakur, Advocate, vice
Mr. Narender Gupta, Advocate, for the respondents.

CMP No. 3114 of 2024

Reply not filed. Time sought to do the
needful, subject to last opportunity.

List on 22.5.2024.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

May 1, 2024
(kalpana)