

**Smt. Leshari Devi Vs. Smt. Soma Devi & anr.
RSA No. 39 of 2024.**

24.05.2024 Present: Mr. Vedhant Ranta, Advocate, for the appellant.
Mr. Narender Guleria, Advocate, for the respondents.

CMP No. 3114 of 2024

Mr. Narender Guleria, learned Counsel for the respondents, submits that reply to the application has been filed. Registry to place the same on record, if in order. List thereafter.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

May 24, 2024
(Shivank)