

**Leshari Devi Vs. Soma Devi & Ors.**

**RSA No.39 of 2024**

11.03.2025 Present: Mr. Vedhant Ranta, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Lovneesh Singh Thakur, Advocate, for the respondents.

**CMP No.3114 of 2024**

Pleadings are complete.

List for consideration after 10 days.

**(Bipin C. Negi)  
Judge**

11<sup>th</sup> March, 2025  
(Gaurav Rawat)