

**Leshari Devi Vs. Soma Devi and Ors.**

**RSA No.39 of 2024**

04.09.2025 Present: Mr. Vedhant Ranta, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Narender Guleria, Advocate, for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that his brief has been lost and seeks time to reconstruct the same.

List after four weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)  
Judge**

04<sup>th</sup> September, 2025  
(Gaurav Rawat)