

**Leshari Devi vs. Soma Devi and Ors.**

**RSA No. 39 of 2024**

**03.12.2025**      **Present:** Mr. Surya Chauhan, Advocate, vice Mr. Vedant Ranta, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Loveneesh Singh Thakur, Advocate, for the respondents.

Learned vice counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant submits that the original counsel is unable to attend the Court on account of personal difficulty and prays for an adjournment. Prayer not opposed.

List after four weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)**  
**Judge**

***December 3<sup>rd</sup>, 2025***  
*(Susheel)*