

**Leshari Devi vs. Soma Devi**

**RSA No. 39/2024**

**2.3.2026**

Present: Mr. Vedhant Ranta, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Lovneesh Singh Thakur, Advocate, for the respondents.

Admit on following substantial question of law:

Whether the First Appellate Court has committed a grave illegality in reversing a well-reasoned judgment of the trial court by misreading and misinterpreting the provisions as well as settled principles of law?

Records be requisitioned. List in due course.

**(Romesh Verma)**  
**Judge**

**2.3.2026**

*(pankaj)*